
ROAD TO LE MANS

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice 2

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

4:21.444 187.7- -T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUDDC Racing 541 85 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:23.235 186.4+1.791 +1.791J. FALBGraff 542 77 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:24.020 185.8+2.576 +0.785E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLERMentos Racing 443 88 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

4:24.148 185.7+2.704 +0.128T. DAGONEAU / A. KAPADIADuqueine Engineering 544 15 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:25.062 185.1+3.618 +0.914M. BRUNDLE / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 545 2 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:25.506 184.8+4.062 +0.444Y. EHRLACHER / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 436 18 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:26.440 184.1+4.996 +0.934L. MILLARA / A. BORGADuqueine Engineering 547 16 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:27.133 183.7+5.689 +0.693C. HAMON / L. MARTINSDuqueine Engineering 548 17 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:28.518 182.7+7.074 +1.385T. WOODWARD / J. SWIFT360 Racing 439 6 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:28.865 182.5+7.421 +0.347C. MEZARD / S. HIESSEVillorba Corse 5410 8 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:29.050 182.4+7.606 +0.185T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 4311 51 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:29.943 181.8+8.499 +0.893M. ATTARD / M. BELLFFF Racing Team by ACM 5412 5 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

4:30.528 181.4+9.084 +0.585J. NICOLET / P. NICOLETOak Racing 5413 24 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:30.810 181.2+9.366 +0.282P. PETIT / J. POIRIERGraff 4414 31 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:30.850 181.1+9.406 +0.040I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEMFF Corse 5415 25 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:30.898 181.1+9.454 +0.048H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBSFFF Racing Team by ACM 5416 55 MMcLaren 650S GT3

4:32.062 180.3+10.618 +1.164A. BASOV / V. SHAITARAF Corse 5417 57 MFerrari F488 GT3

4:32.319 180.2+10.875 +0.257J. LAMMERS / B. VAN ORANJE-NASSARacing Team Holland 5318 9 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:32.433 180.1+10.989 +0.114G. COSMO / M. HEDLUNDUnited Autosports 5419 3 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:32.910 179.8+11.466 +0.477R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTOScuderia Villorba Corse 5420 7 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:32.988 179.7+11.544 +0.078J. WINSLOW / D. KOUTSOUMIDISGraff 5421 61 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:33.449 179.4+12.005 +0.461S. YOLUC / E. HANKEYTF Sport 5422 34 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

4:33.589 179.3+12.145 +0.140N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈREClassic and Modern Racing 5423 26 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:33.913 179.1+12.469 +0.324J. TWYMAN / J. COTTINGHAMBarwell Motorsport 5424 66 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

4:35.606 178.0+14.162 +1.693A. JARMAN / D. MODELLTF Sport 5425 22 MAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 GT3

4:36.577 177.4+15.133 +0.971L. TOMLINSON / C. ROBERTSONLawrence Tomlinson 4326 32 MGinetta P3-15 - Nissan LMP3

4:36.740 177.3+15.296 +0.163F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSENAF Corse 5427 71 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

4:38.159 176.4+16.715 +1.419P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUEIdec Sport Racing 4328 37 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:39.797 175.4+18.353 +1.638W. LOKWinEurasia Limited 5429 99 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:40.647 174.8+19.203 +0.850P. HANSON / N. MOORETockwith Motorsports 4330 19 MAudi R8 LMS GT3

4:41.320 174.4+19.876 +0.673M. MARATEOTTO / G. MAGGIRace Performance 5431 10 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

4:41.620 174.2+20.176 +0.300J. STORM / N. BOUWHUISDKR Engineering 5432 44 MBMW Z4 GT3 GT3

4:41.676 174.2+20.232 +0.056C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCATLarbre Competition 5433 50 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:48.327 170.2+26.883 +6.651P. BORDET / A. VIRONDelahaye Racing Team 4334 28 MPorsche 997 GT3 R GT3

5:03.003 161.9+41.559 +14.676P. DE LEENER / A. DE LEENERAF Corse 3235 14 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GT3

R. JACKSON / J. FUSTERBy Speed Factory36 11 MLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

A. NEGRO / P. PRETTEPS Racing Ltd 137 48 MAdess 03 - Nissan LMP3

4:21.444Lap 4 187.7 KphThomas LAURENTFastest Lap

Track Status: WET

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 15,89 ºC19,44 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3

4:21.444 187.7851 DC Racing T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:23.235 +1.791 +1.791 186.4772 Graff J. FALB LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:24.148 +2.704 +0.913 185.7153 Duqueine Engineering T. DAGONEAU / A. KAPADIA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:25.062 +3.618 +0.914 185.124 United Autosports M. BRUNDLE / C. ENGLAND LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:25.506 +4.062 +0.444 184.8185 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / R. RICCI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 3 4

4:26.440 +4.996 +0.934 184.1166 Duqueine Engineering L. MILLARA / A. BORGA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:28.518 +7.074 +2.078 182.767 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / J. SWIFT LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 3 4

4:30.528 +9.084 +2.010 181.4248 Oak Racing J. NICOLET / P. NICOLET LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:30.810 +9.366 +0.282 181.2319 Graff P. PETIT / J. POIRIER LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 4

4:32.319 +10.875 +1.509 180.2910 Racing Team Holland J. LAMMERS / B. VAN ORANJE-NASSA LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 3 5

4:32.433 +10.989 +0.114 180.1311 United Autosports G. COSMO / M. HEDLUND LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:32.910 +11.466 +0.477 179.8712 Scuderia Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:32.988 +11.544 +0.078 179.76113 Graff J. WINSLOW / D. KOUTSOUMIDIS LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:36.577 +15.133 +3.589 177.43214 Lawrence Tomlinson L. TOMLINSON / C. ROBERTSON Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan M 3 4

4:39.797 +18.353 +3.220 175.49915 WinEurasia Limited W. LOK LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

4:41.320 +19.876 +1.523 174.41016 Race Performance M. MARATEOTTO / G. MAGGI LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M 4 5

1117 By Speed Factory R. JACKSON / J. FUSTER LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan M

4818 PS Racing Ltd A. NEGRO / P. PRETTE Adess 03 - Nissan M 1

GT3

4:24.020 185.8881 Mentos Racing E. PERFETTI / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 4 4

4:27.133 +3.113 +3.113 183.7172 Duqueine Engineering C. HAMON / L. MARTINS Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 5

4:28.865 +4.845 +1.732 182.583 Villorba Corse C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 5

4:29.050 +5.030 +0.185 182.4514 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI Ferrari F488 M 3 4

4:29.943 +5.923 +0.893 181.855 FFF Racing Team by ACM M. ATTARD / M. BELL Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 4 5

4:30.850 +6.830 +0.907 181.1256 FF Corse I. DUNBAR / J. MOWLEM Ferrari F488 M 4 5

4:30.898 +6.878 +0.048 181.1557 FFF Racing Team by ACM H. HAMAGUCHI / A. QUAIFE-HOBBS McLaren 650S M 4 5

4:32.062 +8.042 +1.164 180.3578 AF Corse A. BASOV / V. SHAITAR Ferrari F488 M 4 5

4:33.449 +9.429 +1.387 179.4349 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 4 5

4:33.589 +9.569 +0.140 179.32610 Classic and Modern Racing N. MISSLIN / M. VAXIVIÈRE Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 5

4:33.913 +9.893 +0.324 179.16611 Barwell Motorsport J. TWYMAN / J. COTTINGHAM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 4 5

4:35.606 +11.586 +1.693 178.02212 TF Sport A. JARMAN / D. MODELL Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 M 4 5

4:36.740 +12.720 +1.134 177.37113 AF Corse F. BARREIROS / M. RASMUSSEN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 5

4:38.159 +14.139 +1.419 176.43714 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 3 4

4:40.647 +16.627 +2.488 174.81915 Tockwith Motorsports P. HANSON / N. MOORE Audi R8 LMS M 3 4

4:41.620 +17.600 +0.973 174.24416 DKR Engineering J. STORM / N. BOUWHUIS BMW Z4 GT3 M 4 5

4:41.676 +17.656 +0.056 174.25017 Larbre Competition C. PHILIPPON / F. LABESCAT Mercedes AMG GT3 M 4 5

4:48.327 +24.307 +6.651 170.22818 Delahaye Racing Team P. BORDET / A. VIRON Porsche 997 GT3 R M 3 4

5:03.003 +38.983 +14.676 161.91419 AF Corse P. DE LEENER / A. DE LEENER Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 2 3

WETTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................
15,89 ºCTrack Temp: 19,44 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

85 DC Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Thomas LAURENT 4:21.444 4 5 187.71 LMP3

77 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 4:23.235 4 5 1.791 1.791 186.42 LMP3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Egidio PERFETTI 4:24.020 4 4 2.576 0.785 185.83 GT3

15 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 4:24.148 4 5 2.704 0.128 185.74 LMP3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Christian ENGLAND 4:25.062 4 5 3.618 0.914 185.15 LMP3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 4:25.506 3 4 4.062 0.444 184.86 LMP3

16 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 4:26.440 4 5 4.996 0.934 184.17 LMP3

17 Duqueine Engineering Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Lonni MARTINS 4:27.133 4 5 5.689 0.693 183.78 GT3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan James SWIFT 4:28.518 3 4 7.074 1.385 182.79 LMP3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Steeve HIESSE 4:28.865 4 5 7.421 0.347 182.510 GT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Francesco CASTELLACCI 4:29.050 3 4 7.606 0.185 182.411 GT3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Matt BELL 4:29.943 4 5 8.499 0.893 181.812 GT3

24 Oak Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Pierre NICOLET 4:30.528 4 5 9.084 0.585 181.413 LMP3

31 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Claude POIRIER 4:30.810 4 4 9.366 0.282 181.214 LMP3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Ivor DUNBAR 4:30.850 4 5 9.406 0.040 181.115 GT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Hiroshi HAMAGUCHI 4:30.898 4 5 9.454 0.048 181.116 GT3

57 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Aleksey BASOV 4:32.062 4 5 10.618 1.164 180.317 GT3

9 Racing Team Holland LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jan LAMMERS 4:32.319 3 5 10.875 0.257 180.218 LMP3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan MIKE HEDLUND 4:32.433 4 5 10.989 0.114 180.119 LMP3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Roberto LACORTE 4:32.910 4 5 11.466 0.477 179.820 LMP3

61 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Dean KOUTSOUMIDIS 4:32.988 4 5 11.544 0.078 179.721 LMP3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Salih YOLUC 4:33.449 4 5 12.005 0.461 179.422 GT3

26 Classic and Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Nicolas MISSLIN 4:33.589 4 5 12.145 0.140 179.323 GT3

66 Barwell Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3 James COTTINGHAM 4:33.913 4 5 12.469 0.324 179.124 GT3

22 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Devon MODELL 4:35.606 4 5 14.162 1.693 178.025 GT3

32 Lawrence Tomlinson Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Lawrence TOMLINSON 4:36.577 3 4 15.133 0.971 177.426 LMP3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Filipe BARREIROS 4:36.740 4 5 15.296 0.163 177.327 GT3

37 Idec Sport Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Paul LAFARGUE 4:38.159 3 4 16.715 1.419 176.428 GT3

99 WinEurasia Limited LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 4:39.797 4 5 18.353 1.638 175.429 LMP3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Philip HANSON 4:40.647 3 4 19.203 0.850 174.830 GT3

10 Race Performance LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MAGGI 4:41.320 4 5 19.876 0.673 174.431 LMP3

44 DKR Engineering BMW Z4 GT3 Niels BOUWHUIS 4:41.620 4 5 20.176 0.300 174.232 GT3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Franck LABESCAT 4:41.676 4 5 20.232 0.056 174.233 GT3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 997 GT3 R Pierre Etienne BORDET 4:48.327 3 4 26.883 6.651 170.234 GT3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Adrien DE LEENER 5:03.003 2 3 41.559 14.676 161.935 GT3

48 PS Racing Ltd Adess 03 - Nissan Philippe PRETTE 1LMP3

2 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Martin BRUNDLELMP3

3 United Autosports LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan GUY COSMOLMP3

5 FFF Racing Team by ACM Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Marco ATTARDGT3

6 360 Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP3

8 Villorba Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Cédric MEZARDGT3

9 Racing Team Holland LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Bernhard VAN ORANJE-NASSAU
LMP3

10 Race Performance LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP3

11 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jesus FUSTERLMP3

11 By Speed Factory LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Rebecca JACKSONLMP3

14 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Pierre Marie DE LEENERGT3

15 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Thomas DAGONEAULMP3

16 Duqueine Engineering LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARALMP3

17 Duqueine Engineering Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Christophe HAMONGT3

18 M.Racing - YMR LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Romano RICCILMP3

19 Tockwith Motorsports Audi R8 LMS Nigel MOOREGT3

22 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Andrew JARMANGT3

24 Oak Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Jacques NICOLETLMP3

25 FF Corse Ferrari F488 Johnny MOWLEMGT3

26 Classic and Modern Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Matthieu VAXIVIÈREGT3

28 Delahaye Racing Team Porsche 997 GT3 R Alexandre VIRONGT3

31 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Paul PETITLMP3

32 Lawrence Tomlinson Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Charlie ROBERTSONLMP3

34 TF Sport Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 Euan HANKEYGT3

37 Idec Sport Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Patrice LAFARGUEGT3

44 DKR Engineering BMW Z4 GT3 Jan STORMGT3

48 PS Racing Ltd Adess 03 - Nissan Angelo NEGROLMP3

50 Larbre Competition Mercedes AMG GT3 Christian PHILIPPONGT3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Thomas FLOHRGT3

55 FFF Racing Team by ACM McLaren 650S Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSGT3

57 AF Corse Ferrari F488 Victor SHAITARGT3

61 Graff LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan James WINSLOWLMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

66 Barwell Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Joe TWYMANGT3

71 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mads RASMUSSENGT3

85 DC Racing LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

88 Mentos Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Klaus BACHLERGT3

Track Status: WETPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 19,44 ºC Air Temp: 15,89 ºC
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Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

4:05.758DC Racing85 1 199.65LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:21.44466 /4:05.758Thomas LAURENTLMP3

4:09.886Graff61 2 196.34.128LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 42 /4:09.886James WINSLOWLMP3

4:10.026M.Racing - YMR18 3 196.24.2684LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 3 /4:25.50666 /4:10.026Yann EHRLACHERLMP3

4:10.230Lawrence Tomlinson32 4 196.14.472Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan 112 /4:10.230Charlie ROBERTSONLMP3

4:12.602United Autosports2 5 194.26.844LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 62 /4:12.602Martin BRUNDLELMP3

4:15.274DC Racing85 6 192.29.516LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 62 /4:15.274Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP3

4:15.418AF Corse57 7 192.19.660Ferrari F488 72 /4:15.418Victor SHAITARGT3

4:16.014Duqueine Engineering17 8 191.610.2565Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 4 /4:27.13372 /4:16.014Lonni MARTINSGT3

4:17.763Mentos Racing88 9 190.312.005Porsche 911 GT3 R 52 /4:17.763Klaus BACHLERGT3

4:18.422United Autosports2 10 189.912.6645LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:25.06266 /4:18.422Christian ENGLANDLMP3

4:19.319Graff77 11 189.213.5615LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:23.2351212 /4:19.319John FALBLMP3

4:19.376FFF Racing Team by ACM55 12 189.213.6185McLaren 650S 4 /4:30.898122 /4:19.376Hiroshi HAMAGUCHIGT3

4:19.721Mentos Racing88 13 188.913.9634Porsche 911 GT3 R 4 /4:24.02077 /4:19.721Egidio PERFETTIGT3

4:21.271TF Sport22 14 187.815.5135Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 4 /4:35.60652 /4:21.271Devon MODELLGT3

4:22.019Racing Team Holland9 15 187.316.2615LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 3 /4:32.31932 /4:22.019Jan LAMMERSLMP3

4:22.450Oak Racing24 16 186.916.6925LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:30.52899 /4:22.450Pierre NICOLETLMP3

4:22.509Race Performance10 17 186.916.751LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 32 /4:22.509Marcello MARATEOTTOLMP3

4:22.510Duqueine Engineering16 18 186.916.7525LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:26.44072 /4:22.510Antonin BORGALMP3

4:23.281Graff31 19 186.417.523LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 65 /4:23.281Paul PETITLMP3

4:23.602United Autosports3 20 186.117.844LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 44 /4:23.602GUY COSMOLMP3

4:24.148Duqueine Engineering15 21 185.718.3905LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:24.14862 /4:25.814Alex KAPADIALMP3

4:24.789Tockwith Motorsports19 22 185.319.031Audi R8 LMS 64 /4:24.789Nigel MOOREGT3

4:25.559Classic and Modern Racing26 23 184.819.801Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 55 /4:25.559Matthieu VAXIVIÈREGT3

4:25.699Scuderia Villorba Corse7 24 184.719.9415LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:32.91098 /4:25.699Roberto LACORTELMP3

4:25.891By Speed Factory11 25 184.520.133LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 42 /4:25.891Jesus FUSTERLMP3

4:26.293Duqueine Engineering15 26 184.220.535LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 66 /4:26.293Thomas DAGONEAULMP3

4:26.378Barwell Motorsport66 27 184.220.6205Lamborghini Huracan GT3 4 /4:33.91366 /4:26.378James COTTINGHAMGT3

4:26.487AF Corse57 28 184.120.7295Ferrari F488 4 /4:32.06253 /4:26.487Aleksey BASOVGT3

4:26.590Racing Team Holland9 29 184.020.832LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 99 /4:26.590
Bernhard VAN ORANJE-NASSAULMP3

4:27.054Villorba Corse8 30 183.721.2965Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 4 /4:28.86532 /4:27.054Steeve HIESSEGT3

4:28.127AF Corse71 31 183.022.369Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 122 /4:28.127Mads RASMUSSENGT3

4:28.518360 Racing6 32 182.722.7604LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 3 /4:28.518James SWIFTLMP3

4:29.050AF Corse51 33 182.423.2924Ferrari F488 3 /4:29.0502- /Francesco CASTELLACCIGT3

4:29.614Barwell Motorsport66 34 182.023.856Lamborghini Huracan GT3 62 /4:29.614Joe TWYMANGT3

4:29.943FFF Racing Team by ACM5 35 181.824.1855Lamborghini Huracan GT3 4 /4:29.943116 /4:55.558Matt BELLGT3

4:30.461M.Racing - YMR18 36 181.424.703LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 62 /4:30.461Romano RICCILMP3

4:30.496AF Corse14 37 181.424.7383Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 2 /5:03.00365 /4:30.496Adrien DE LEENERGT3

4:30.666AF Corse51 38 181.324.908Ferrari F488 1010 /4:30.666Thomas FLOHRGT3

4:30.810Graff31 39 181.225.0524LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:30.81066 /4:38.116Jean-Claude POIRIERLMP3

4:30.850FF Corse25 40 181.125.0925Ferrari F488 4 /4:30.8501- /Ivor DUNBARGT3

4:31.097TF Sport34 41 181.025.339Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 99 /4:31.097Euan HANKEYGT3

4:31.722Duqueine Engineering16 42 180.625.964LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 54 /4:31.722Laurent MILLARALMP3

4:32.055Oak Racing24 43 180.326.297LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 32 /4:32.055Jacques NICOLETLMP3

4:32.244Idec Sport Racing37 44 180.226.4864Mercedes AMG GT3 3 /4:38.1591010 /4:32.244Paul LAFARGUEGT3

4:32.433United Autosports3 45 180.126.6755LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:32.43376 /4:49.272MIKE HEDLUNDLMP3

4:32.773WinEurasia Limited99 46 179.927.0155LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:39.7971111 /4:32.773William LOKLMP3

4:32.973Duqueine Engineering17 47 179.727.215Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 55 /4:32.973Christophe HAMONGT3

4:32.988Graff61 48 179.727.2305LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:32.98888 /4:39.108Dean KOUTSOUMIDISLMP3

4:33.449TF Sport34 49 179.427.6915Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 4 /4:33.449Salih YOLUCGT3

4:33.589Classic and Modern Racing26 50 179.327.8315Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 4 /4:33.58965 /4:36.187Nicolas MISSLINGT3

4:35.505TF Sport22 51 178.129.747Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3 66 /4:35.505Andrew JARMANGT3

4:36.427Tockwith Motorsports19 52 177.530.6694Audi R8 LMS 3 /4:40.64776 /4:36.427Philip HANSONGT3

4:36.577Lawrence Tomlinson32 53 177.430.8194Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan 3 /4:36.5771- /Lawrence TOMLINSONLMP3

4:36.740AF Corse71 54 177.330.9825Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 4 /4:36.740Filipe BARREIROSGT3

4:38.145Larbre Competition50 55 176.432.3875Mercedes AMG GT3 4 /4:41.67666 /4:38.145Franck LABESCATGT3

4:38.281DKR Engineering44 56 176.332.5235BMW Z4 GT3 4 /4:41.62077 /4:38.281Niels BOUWHUISGT3

16/06/2016 Page 1 / 2



Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

4:40.661Villorba Corse8 57 174.834.903Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 88 /4:40.661Cédric MEZARDGT3

4:41.320Race Performance10 58 174.435.5625LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4 /4:41.320Giorgio MAGGILMP3

4:45.156Larbre Competition50 59 172.139.398Mercedes AMG GT3 54 /4:45.156Christian PHILIPPONGT3

4:45.478FF Corse25 60 171.939.720Ferrari F488 1010 /4:45.478Johnny MOWLEMGT3

4:48.327Delahaye Racing Team28 61 170.242.5694Porsche 997 GT3 R 3 /4:48.327Pierre Etienne BORDETGT3

4:56.909By Speed Factory11 62 165.351.151LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 77 /4:56.909Rebecca JACKSONLMP3

5:01.046PS Racing Ltd48 63 163.055.2881Adess 03 - Nissan - /42 /5:01.046Philippe PRETTELMP3

5:28.518AF Corse14 64 149.41'22.760Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 44 /5:28.518Pierre Marie DE LEENERGT3

5:32.699DKR Engineering44 65 147.51'26.941BMW Z4 GT3 42 /5:32.699Jan STORMGT3

360 Racing6 66 LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 4- /Terrence WOODWARDLMP3

Scuderia Villorba Corse7 67 LIGIER JS P3 - Nissan 3- /Giorgio SERNAGIOTTOLMP3

Delahaye Racing Team28 68 Porsche 997 GT3 R 1- /Alexandre VIRONGT3

FFF Racing Team by ACM5 69 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Marco ATTARDGT3

Idec Sport Racing37 70 Mercedes AMG GT3 Patrice LAFARGUEGT3

PS Racing Ltd48 71 Adess 03 - Nissan Angelo NEGROLMP3

FFF Racing Team by ACM55 72 McLaren 650S Adrian QUAIFE-HOBBSGT3

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Best Sector Times

Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 J.FALB 41.891 T.LAURENT 1:37.342 T.LAURENT 2:00.478 4:21.047 4:21.444 (1)1 DC Racing77 85 85 85 LMP3

2 Y.EHRLACHER 42.186 A.BORGA 1:37.808 E.PERFETTI 2:02.127 4:22.764 4:23.235 (2)2 Graff18 16 88 77 LMP3

3 C.ENGLAND 42.646 Y.EHRLACHER 1:37.819 C.ENGLAND 2:02.291 4:23.307 4:26.440 (7)3 Duqueine Engineering2 18 2 16 LMP3

4 A.BORGA 42.855 A.KAPADIA 1:37.915 A.BORGA 2:02.644 4:23.906 4:24.148 (4)4 Duqueine Engineering16 15 16 15 LMP3

5 A.KAPADIA 42.882 J.FALB 1:38.217 J.FALB 2:02.656 4:24.020 4:24.020 (3)5 Mentos Racing15 77 77 88 GT3

6 J.POIRIER 42.923 E.PERFETTI 1:38.573 A.KAPADIA 2:03.109 4:24.046 4:25.062 (5)6 United Autosports31 88 15 2 LMP3

7 J.SWIFT 42.954 P.NICOLET 1:38.684 L.MARTINS 2:03.302 4:24.269 4:25.506 (6)7 M.Racing - YMR6 24 17 18 LMP3

8 T.LAURENT 43.227 C.ENGLAND 1:39.109 Y.EHRLACHER 2:04.264 4:26.947 4:27.133 (8)8 Duqueine Engineering85 2 18 17 GT3

9 M.HEDLUND 43.310 S.HIESSE 1:39.317 F.CASTELLACCI 2:04.411 4:27.532 4:28.518 (9)9 360 Racing3 8 51 6 LMP3

10 E.PERFETTI 43.320 M.BELL 1:39.552 J.SWIFT 2:04.654 4:27.861 4:30.528 (13)10 Oak Racing88 5 6 24 LMP3

11 I.DUNBAR 43.769 J.LAMMERS 1:39.565 M.BELL 2:04.673 4:28.074 4:29.943 (12)11 FFF Racing Team by ACM25 9 5 5 GT3

12 M.BELL 43.849 A.BASOV 1:39.722 J.POIRIER 2:04.848 4:28.289 4:30.810 (14)12 Graff5 57 31 31 LMP3

13 L.MARTINS 43.888 L.MARTINS 1:39.757 I.DUNBAR 2:04.920 4:28.617 4:30.850 (15)13 FF Corse17 17 25 25 GT3

14 F.CASTELLACCI 43.897 J.SWIFT 1:39.924 S.HIESSE 2:05.143 4:28.833 4:29.050 (11)14 AF Corse51 6 8 51 GT3

15 J.LAMMERS 43.962 I.DUNBAR 1:39.928 P.NICOLET 2:05.198 4:28.865 4:28.865 (10)15 Villorba Corse9 25 24 8 GT3

16 P.NICOLET 43.979 L.TOMLINSON 1:40.210 H.HAMAGUCHI 2:05.519 4:29.413 4:32.319 (18)16 Racing Team Holland24 32 55 9 LMP3

17 R.LACORTE 44.013 D.KOUTSOUMIDIS 1:40.342 M.HEDLUND 2:05.658 4:30.725 4:30.898 (16)17 FFF Racing Team by ACM7 61 3 55 GT3

18 L.TOMLINSON 44.193 H.HAMAGUCHI 1:40.414 J.LAMMERS 2:05.886 4:30.790 4:32.988 (21)18 Graff32 55 9 61 LMP3

19 S.HIESSE 44.405 J.POIRIER 1:40.518 D.KOUTSOUMIDIS 2:06.003 4:31.522 4:32.062 (17)19 AF Corse8 31 61 57 GT3

20 S.YOLUC 44.433 F.CASTELLACCI 1:40.525 R.LACORTE 2:06.868 4:31.741 4:32.910 (20)20 Scuderia Villorba Corse34 51 7 7 LMP3

21 D.KOUTSOUMIDIS 44.445 R.LACORTE 1:40.860 J.COTTINGHAM 2:07.136 4:32.036 4:32.433 (19)21 United Autosports61 7 66 3 LMP3

22 A.BASOV 44.446 P.HANSON 1:41.002 N.MISSLIN 2:07.176 4:33.401 4:33.913 (24)22 Barwell Motorsport57 19 26 66 GT3

23 N.MISSLIN 44.446 W.LOK 1:41.166 A.BASOV 2:07.354 4:33.449 4:33.449 (22)23 TF Sport26 99 57 34 GT3

24 J.COTTINGHAM 44.504 D.MODELL 1:41.268 P.LAFARGUE 2:07.529 4:33.462 4:33.589 (23)24 Classic and Modern Racing66 22 37 26 GT3

25 H.HAMAGUCHI 44.792 A.DE LEENER 1:41.281 S.YOLUC 2:07.600 4:35.020 4:35.606 (25)25 TF Sport55 14 34 22 GT3

26 P.LAFARGUE 44.810 S.YOLUC 1:41.416 D.MODELL 2:08.596 4:35.193 4:38.159 (28)26 Idec Sport Racing37 34 22 37 GT3

27 A.DE LEENER 44.814 F.BARREIROS 1:41.458 A.DE LEENER 2:09.748 4:35.627 4:36.577 (26)27 Lawrence Tomlinson14 71 14 32 LMP3

28 F.BARREIROS 44.849 J.COTTINGHAM 1:41.761 P.HANSON 2:10.051 4:35.843 5:03.003 (35)28 AF Corse71 66 19 14 GT3

29 G.MAGGI 45.062 N.MISSLIN 1:41.840 F.BARREIROS 2:10.291 4:36.598 4:36.740 (27)29 AF Corse10 26 71 71 GT3

30 N.BOUWHUIS 45.123 P.LAFARGUE 1:42.854 N.BOUWHUIS 2:10.724 4:36.968 4:40.647 (30)30 Tockwith Motorsports44 37 44 19 GT3

31 D.MODELL 45.156 G.MAGGI 1:42.914 L.TOMLINSON 2:11.224 4:39.797 4:39.797 (29)31 WinEurasia Limited22 10 32 99 LMP3

32 P.BORDET 45.855 M.HEDLUND 1:43.068 F.LABESCAT 2:11.860 4:41.320 4:41.320 (31)32 Race Performance28 3 50 10 LMP3

33 P.HANSON 45.915 F.LABESCAT 1:43.550 W.LOK 2:11.919 4:41.620 4:41.620 (32)33 DKR Engineering19 50 99 44 GT3

34 F.LABESCAT 46.266 P.BORDET 1:44.283 G.MAGGI 2:13.344 4:41.676 4:41.676 (33)34 Larbre Competition50 28 10 50 GT3

35 W.LOK 46.712 N.BOUWHUIS 1:45.773 P.BORDET 2:16.141 4:46.279 4:48.327 (34)35 Delahaye Racing Team99 44 28 28 GT3
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Event maximum speed

Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

282.5 2 Free Practice 1Alexandre COUGNAUDLIGIER JS P3 - NissanDC Racing85 LMP3

280.3 2 Free Practice 1Euan HANKEYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport34 GT3

280.3 2 Free Practice 1Jan LAMMERSLIGIER JS P3 - NissanRacing Team Holland9 LMP3

279.5 3 Free Practice 1Charlie ROBERTSONGinetta P3-15 - NissanLawrence Tomlinson32 LMP3

279.5 9 Free Practice 1Aleksey BASOVFerrari F488AF Corse57 GT3

279.5 11 Free Practice 1Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 GT3 RMentos Racing88 GT3

278.8 5 Free Practice 2Antonin BORGALIGIER JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering16 LMP3

278.8 3 Free Practice 2Devon MODELLAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport22 GT3

278.8 3 Free Practice 1James WINSLOWLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff61 LMP3

278.8 5 Free Practice 2John FALBLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff77 LMP3

278.1 2 Free Practice 1Jesus FUSTERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory11 LMP3

278.1 5 Free Practice 2Pierre NICOLETLIGIER JS P3 - NissanOak Racing24 LMP3

278.1 4 Free Practice 2Ivor DUNBARFerrari F488FF Corse25 GT3

277.4 2 Free Practice 1Paul PETITLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff31 LMP3

277.4 5 Free Practice 2Matt BELLLamborghini Huracan GT3FFF Racing Team by ACM5 GT3

277.4 10 Free Practice 1James COTTINGHAMLamborghini Huracan GT3Barwell Motorsport66 GT3

277.4 12 Free Practice 1Roberto LACORTELIGIER JS P3 - NissanScuderia Villorba Corse7 LMP3

276.7 12 Free Practice 1Yann EHRLACHERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 LMP3

276.0 5 Free Practice 2Alex KAPADIALIGIER JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering15 LMP3

276.0 12 Free Practice 1Thomas FLOHRFerrari F488AF Corse51 GT3

276.0 11 Free Practice 1William LOKLIGIER JS P3 - NissanWinEurasia Limited99 LMP3

275.3 11 Free Practice 1Christian ENGLANDLIGIER JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 LMP3

274.6 9 Free Practice 1Christophe HAMONFerrari F458 Italia GT3Duqueine Engineering17 GT3

273.9 9 Free Practice 1Matthieu VAXIVIÈREFerrari F458 Italia GT3Classic and Modern Racing26 GT3

272.5 11 Free Practice 1GUY COSMOLIGIER JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 LMP3

271.8 4 Free Practice 2Filipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse71 GT3

269.8 10 Free Practice 1Paul LAFARGUEMercedes AMG GT3Idec Sport Racing37 GT3

269.1 2 Free Practice 1Marcello MARATEOTTOLIGIER JS P3 - NissanRace Performance10 LMP3

268.4 2 Free Practice 1Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8 GT3

260.0 2 Free Practice 2James SWIFTLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 LMP3

253.3 2 Free Practice 1Philippe PRETTEAdess 03 - NissanPS Racing Ltd48 LMP3

252.8 9 Free Practice 1Niels BOUWHUISBMW Z4 GT3DKR Engineering44 GT3

250.4 8 Free Practice 1Nigel MOOREAudi R8 LMSTockwith Motorsports19 GT3

242.6 4 Free Practice 2Pierre Etienne BORDETPorsche 997 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28 GT3
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Free Practice 2

84º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

ROAD TO LE MANS

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

5:08.170 159.2  210:02.399 Dean KOUTSOUMIDISLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff61 LMP3

5:06.390 160.1  210:03.013 Roberto LACORTELIGIER JS P3 - NissanScuderia Villorba Corse7 LMP3

5:03.539 161.6  210:03.219 Jean-Claude POIRIERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff31 LMP3

5:03.349 161.7  210:20.435 Steeve HIESSEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Villorba Corse8 GT3

5:01.224 162.9  210:22.771 Lonni MARTINSFerrari F458 Italia GT3Duqueine Engineering17 GT3

4:58.844 164.2  211:01.788 James SWIFTLIGIER JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 LMP3

4:56.439 165.5  211:27.252 John FALBLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff77 LMP3

4:33.125 179.6  314:36.344 Jean-Claude POIRIERLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff31 LMP3

4:26.240 184.3  314:40.886 Thomas LAURENTLIGIER JS P3 - NissanDC Racing85 LMP3

4:25.394 184.9  315:52.646 John FALBLIGIER JS P3 - NissanGraff77 LMP3

4:21.444 187.7  419:02.330 Thomas LAURENTLIGIER JS P3 - NissanDC Racing85 LMP3
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